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Online sample of 2529 respondents fielded over web panels from June 3-5, 2025 and weighted to
education, age, gender, race, and 2024 election results. The margin of erroris +/- 2.7.

How important is it that our energy grid to power data centers is generated
exclusively with domestically produced energy?

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Extremely
24 16 25 33 12 10 31 18 32
Important
Very Important 36 35 35 37 39 31 39 33 37
Somewhat 35 43 35 26 40 51 25 43 27
Important
Not At All 5 6 6 4 9 7 4 6 4
Important
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Extremely 15 23 21 27 18 19 32
Important
Very Important 40 41 36 34 33 37 37
Somewhat 40 33 42 33 43 38 27
Important
Not At All 5 4 ] 6 6 7 4
Important
Non-
College college LA USA NC uT wVv Fem. Male
Extremely
26 23 23 25 27 21 23 20 29
Important
Very Important 35 36 43 34 30 34 39 33 38
Somewhat 33 36 32 34 37 40 33 42 28
Important
Not At All 6 5 3 7 6 5 5 6 5
Important
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How important is it that the United States does not rely on foreign countries

for energy?
Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Extremely
36 26 39 45 30 20 49 20 50
Important
Very Important 34 34 35 33 31 31 34 36 34
Somewhat 25 33 23 19 29 46 14 38 14
Important
Not At All 4 7 3 3 1 4 3 6 2
Important
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Extremely 22 31 38 40 20 34 50
Important
Very Important 43 38 23 32 36 32 34
Somewhat 27 27 28 25 38 28 14
Important
Not At Al 8 4 11 3 6 6 2
Important
Non-
College college LA USA NC uT WV Fem. Male
Extremely
35 37 41 33 36 31 44 31 42
Important
Very Important 32 35 35 30 35 39 32 36 31
Somewhat 29 24 21 31 24 27 20 28 23
Important
Not At Al 4 4 3 6 5 3 4 4 4
Important
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How important is it that the personal data of Americans isn’t held in Chinese
data centers?

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.

Extremely 58 40 60 77 45 43 73 47 69
Important
Very Important 24 31 25 16 25 29 18 31 20
Somewhat 13 23 12 4 20 22 7 19 8
Important
Not At All 4 6 3 3 11 7 2 4 3
Important
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Extremely 41 42 60 64 47 55 69
Important
Very Important 33 37 24 21 31 23 20
Somewhat 21 16 12 12 19 15 8
Important
Not At All 6 5 5 3 4 6 3
Important
Non-
College college LA USA NC uT WV Fem. Male
Extremely
60 57 54 56 58 61 64 56 60
Important
Very Important 22 26 28 25 24 24 18 25 24
Somewhat 14 13 14 14 14 11 14 15 79
Important
Not At All 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4
Important
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How important of a national security threat do you think storing Americans
personal data overseas is to the United States?

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Extremely
48 33 52 62 34 41 55 41 57
Important
Very Important 29 31 30 25 30 25 26 32 28
Somewhat 18 29 15 9 26 29 13 21 13
Important
Not At All 4 7 3 3 10 5 6 5 2
Important
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Extremely 37 39 52 52 41 44 57
Important
Very Important 38 31 24 27 32 27 28
Somewhat 19 26 16 17 21 7% 13
Important
Not At All 6 5 7 4 5 7 9
Important
Non-
College college LA USA NC uT WV Fem. Male
Extremely
51 47 44 46 52 48 52 47 50
Important
Very Important 26 31 35 29 24 31 26 29 29
Somewhat 18 18 17 18 19 18 17 19 17
Important
Not At All 5 4 4 6 5 2 4 5 4
Important
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
American data centers should be powered by domestic energy.

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All  18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.

Strongly Agree 52 35 55 70 40 36 70 38 64

Somewhat Agree 29 37 26 22 31 43 19 39 21

;‘i’s';‘z‘r’:';at 5 8 4 1 5 4 3 5 5

Strongly Disagree 3 4 3 1 4 1 1 5 2

Don’t Know 11 15 12 6 20 17 8 13 8

Total Support 81 72 81 92 71 79 89 76 85

Total Opposition 8 13 8 3 9 5 4 11 8

Net Support 73 59 73 89 61 74 85 66 77
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.

Strongly Agree 32 48 45 58 38 50 64

Somewhat Agree 35 34 28 26 39 30 21

;‘i’sr;‘:‘r’g;at 6 5 5 5 5 4 5

Strongly Disagree 7 2 2 2 5 2 2

Don’t Know 19 10 20 9 13 14 8

Total Support 68 82 73 84 76 80 85

Total Opposition 13 8 7 7 11 6 8

Net Support 55 75 65 77 66 74 77
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Non-

College college LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Agree 56 50 49 52 50 55 56 47 58
Somewhat Agree 32 27 28 29 28 32 26 29 28
g‘i’s::‘r”ezat 4 5 5 5 7 3 4 5 5
Strongly Disagree 2 4 5 3 3 1 3 3 3
Don’t Know 6 14 13 11 12 9 11 16 6
Total Support 88 76 77 81 78 87 82 76 86
Total Opposition 6 9 10 8 10 4 7 8 8
Net Support 82 67 67 73 67 82 75 68 78

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Data centers that serve American consumers and American companies
should be based in the United States.

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.

Strongly Agree 69 51 72 84 58 53 83 59 78
Somewhat Agree 21 31 17 13 21 35 14 27 15
SD?s::r;';at 4 7 3 1 7 5 3 4 3
Strongly Disagree 1 2 1 1 3 3 0 1 0
Don't Know 6 8 6 1 10 3 0 9 4
Total Support 89 82 90 97 79 88 96 86 92
Total Opposition 5 9 4 2 11 8 3 5 4
Net Support 84 73 86 95 69 80 93 81 89
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Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Agree 54 57 64 74 59 66 78
Somewhat Agree 27 28 22 18 27 22 15
SD?S";;“;';""" 5 7 3 3 4 5 3
Strongly Disagree 1 1 6 1 1 2 0
Don’t Know 13 7 5 4 9 4 4
Total Support 81 85 86 92 86 88 92
Total Opposition 7 8 9 4 5 7 4
Net Support 74 77 77 88 81 81 89
Non-
College college LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Agree 69 68 66 68 65 73 71 67 70
Somewhat Agree 22 20 24 17 23 21 19 20 21
st I
Strongly Disagree 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
Don’t Know 3 7 4 9 4 4 6 7 4
Total Support 92 88 91 86 88 94 91 87 91
Total Opposition 5 5 5 6 8 3 4 5 5
Net Support 87 82 85 80 80 91 87 82 87
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

No part of our energy or data center supply chain should rely on China.

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Strongly Agree 64 45 69 80 49 46 85 50 75
Somewhat Agree 20 28 17 14 25 32 9 27 13
;‘i’s';‘:‘r’:zat 6 1 5 1 7 10 4 8 4
Strongly Disagree 4 6 3 2 5 8 1 5 3
Don’t Know 7 11 6 3 14 5 1 10 5
Total Support 83 72 86 93 73 78 94 77 88
Total Opposition 10 17 8 3 12 17 5 12 7
Net Support 74 56 78 90 63 60 89 65 81
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Agree 45 51 65 69 50 62 75
Somewhat Agree 25 25 18 18 27 21 13
SD?S’ZZ‘:;Zat 9 1 4 5 8 7 4
Strongly Disagree 6 6 3 3 5 4 3
Don’t Know 14 7 10 5 10 6 5
Total Support 71 76 83 87 77 83 88
Total Opposition 15 17 8 8 12 11 7
Net Support 55 59 75 80 65 72 81
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College co'[llzge LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Agree 64 64 64 60 60 68 70 61 67
Somewhat Agree 22 18 20 20 21 20 18 19 20
;‘i’srz:‘r’::at 6 6 6 6 8 6 3 7 5
Strongly Disagree 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 4
Don’t Know 5 8 6 9 8 4 5 9 5
Total Support 86 82 84 80 80 88 88 80 87
Total Opposition 9 10 10 11 11 8 8 11 9
Net Support 77 72 74 69 69 80 80 69 78
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
We are in a technological arms race with China.
Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Strongly Agree 43 27 42 63 34 28 57 33 5il
Somewhat Agree 35 40 36 27 35 42 31 37 33
Somevta 7oom 7 s 6 487
Strongly Disagree 4 7 3 0 6 5 0 6 2
Don’t Know 12 15 13 6 20 14 8 16 7
Total Support 78 67 78 91 69 70 88 70 84
Total Opposition 11 18 10 4 12 16 4 14 9
Net Support 67 49 68 87 57 54 84 56 76
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Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Agree 30 37 40 47 33 41 51
Somewhat Agree 36 35 34 35 37 36 88
SD?S";S‘:;';""" 10 14 10 6 8 7 7
Strongly Disagree 9 3 4 2 6 3 2
Don't Know 17 10 13 11 16 14 7
Total Support 65 73 74 81 70 77 84
Total Opposition 18 17 14 8 14 10 9
Net Support 47 55 60 74 56 67 76
Non-
College college LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Agree 46 41 43 40 44 41 47 34 52
Somewhat Agree 37 34 31 38 34 37 33 36 33
;‘i’s';‘:‘r’:';at 6 8 10 5 8 9 6 10 4
Strongly Disagree 3 4 5 3 5 2 2 3 4
Don’t Know 8 14 11 14 8 12 12 17 5
Total Support 82 75 74 78 79 7 80 70 86
Total Opposition 10 12 15 8 13 11 8 13 9
Net Support 73 63 59 70 65 67 72 57 77
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Energy security is a key component of national security.

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Strongly Agree 56 39 57 75 41 42 71 46 66
Somewhat Agree 30 40 29 19 37 42 21 37 24
soment A R
Strongly Disagree 2 3 1 1 1 2 0 3 2
Don’t Know 8 11 8 3 16 8 5 9 5
Total Support 86 79 86 95 78 84 91 83 90
Total Opposition 6 9 5 3 6 8 3 8 5
Net Support 80 70 81 92 72 75 88 75 85
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Agree 40 51 42 62 46 53 66
Somewhat Agree 36 35 42 27 37 32 24
SD?S';‘:::Z“ 5 7 3 4 5 5 3
Strongly Disagree 4 3 0 1 3 1 2
Don’t Know 15 4 12 6 9 9 5
Total Support 76 86 84 89 83 85 90
Total Opposition 9 10 4 5 8 6 5
Net Support 68 76 81 84 73 79 85
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College cor:lzge LA USA NC uT WV Fem. Male
Strongly Agree 62 52 51 57 55 58 60 49 64
Somewhat Agree 30 30 35 27 30 31 28 33 27
;‘i’srz:‘r’::at 3 5 5 4 6 3 2 5 3
Strongly Disagree 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Don’t Know 3 10 6 9 8 7 7 11 4
Total Support 93 82 86 84 85 89 89 82 91
Total Opposition 4 7 8 6 7 4 4 7 5
Net Support 89 75 78 78 78 85 85 74 87

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The personal data of US citizens should not be held in Chinese data centers.

Lean Lean Strong Strong

All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.

Strongly Agree 73 56 77 89 63 64 91 63 81
Somewhat Agree 16 26 14 7 19 25 5 23 12
SD?S';‘:::Z“ 3 6 2 1 3 5 2 4 3
Strongly Disagree 3 5 3 1 5 4 0 4 2
Don’t Know 4 6 4 2 10 2 1 6 8
Total Support 89 82 91 96 82 88 96 85 92
Total Opposition 6 11 5 2 8 9 3 8 5
Net Support 83 71 85 94 74 79 94 77 87
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Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Agree 57 58 73 79 63 74 81
Somewhat Agree 20 28 12 14 23 15 12
SD?S";;“;:""" 7 5 5 2 4 3 3
Strongly Disagree 4 6 6 2 4 8 2
Don’t Know 11 3 4 3 6 4 3
Total Support 78 86 85 93 85 89 92
Total Opposition 12 11 11 4 8 6 5
Net Support 66 75 74 88 77 83 87
Non-
College college LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Agree 75 72 71 71 72 76 77 72 74
Somewhat Agree 17 16 20 15 16 15 14 16 16
;‘i’s';‘:‘r’:';at 3 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 3
Strongly Disagree 2 3 2 4 4 4 2 3 3
Don’t Know 3 5 3 6 4 3 5 5 4
Total Support 92 87 91 86 89 91 92 89 90
Total Opposition 5 7 6 8 8 6 4 7 6
Net Support 87 80 85 78 81 85 88 82 84
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Do you support extending the 2017 tax cuts called the Tax Cuts and Jobs

Act (TCJA)?
Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Strongly Support 21 15 19 32 14 8 31 12 30
:zpm:::?at 32 28 36 31 30 29 32 29 35
Somewhat Oppose 12 15 11 12 15 21 6 16 9
Strongly Oppose 9 9 9 9 11 8 5 17 4
Don’t Know 25 33 25 16 31 35 25 27 21
Total Support 53 43 55 63 43 37 64 41 65
Total Opposition 21 24 20 21 26 29 11 32 13
Net Support 32 19 36 42 18 8 52 8 52
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Support 12 25 11 24 12 19 30
zzpm:::?at 25 34 28 33 29 30 35
Somewhat Oppose 18 19 6 11 16 13 9
Strongly Oppose 14 4 9 9 17 8 4
Don’t Know 31 18 46 23 27 30 21
Total Support 37 59 39 57 41 49 65
Total Opposition 32 23 15 19 32 21 13
Net Support 6 36 23 38 8 28 52
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College co';llzge LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Support 26 19 25 20 22 20 19 16 27
zzg‘:c‘::at 34 31 30 29 34 35 33 31 33
Somewhat Oppose 13 12 14 13 12 13 10 14 11
Strongly Oppose 10 8 7 11 8 9 10 7 11
Don’t Know 17 30 25 27 24 23 27 32 18
Total Support 60 49 54 49 56 56 53 47 60
Total Opposition 23 20 21 24 20 21 20 21 22
Net Support 36 29 34 25 36 35 32 26 38

Below are some tax incentives. For each, say whether you support the tax
incentive or oppose it. Tax incentives for companies that build or produce

clean energy, including solar, geothermal nuclear, and battery storage.

Lean Lean Strong Strong

All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.

Strongly Support 30 32 28 30 20 40 25 39 25
23:’:;’:?3" M 38 40 47 M 46 42 39 42
Somewhat Oppose 11 10 12 11 10 6 13 6 16
Strongly Oppose 6 6 6 6 6 1 8 4 8
Don’t Know 12 15 14 6 22 7 12 12 10
Total Support 71 69 68 77 62 85 67 78 66
Total Opposition 17 16 18 17 16 7 21 10 23
Net Support 54 54 50 60 45 78 46 68 43
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Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Support 29 36 16 31 39 28 25
She L
Somewhat Oppose 10 12 0 12 6 10 16
Strongly Oppose 5 8 16 5 4 5 8
Don't Know 16 12 26 10 12 14 10
Total Support 69 68 58 73 78 70 66
Total Opposition 15 20 16 17 10 15 23
Net Support 54 48 42 56 68 55 43
Non-
College college LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Support 32 29 32 31 32 26 28 29 31
:zpm:::?at 45 39 39 38 43 49 40 40 42
Somewhat Oppose 1 11 12 8 1 12 15 11 11
Strongly Oppose 6 6 4 8 6 5 5 4 8
Don’t Know 7 15 13 15 8 9 13 15 8
Total Support 76 68 70 69 74 75 68 69 73
Total Opposition 17 17 17 16 17 17 20 15 19
Net Support 59 51 54 53 57 58 48 54 54
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Below are some tax incentives. For each, say whether you support the tax
incentive or oppose it. Tax incentives for companies that manufacture solar
panels, batteries, and other clean energy technology in the United States.

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Strongly Support 30 31 29 31 19 39 27 40 25
2‘::‘:;’::‘“ M 37 42 46 37 46 42 40 43
Somewhat Oppose 10 11 9 9 14 4 14 6 12
Strongly Oppose 7 7 7 9 6 3 12 3 11
Don't Know 11 15 12 5 23 8 6 11 10
Total Support 72 68 71 77 56 85 69 80 67
Total Opposition 17 18 17 17 21 7 25 9 22
Net Support 55 50 55 60 &5 79 43 70 45
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Support 32 39 17 30 40 28 25
28:‘:(‘)’::‘3" 38 34 48 43 40 41 43
Somewhat Oppose 9 9 2 10 6 11 12
Strongly Oppose () 7 16 7 3 7 11
Don't Know 15 11 18 10 11 12 10
Total Support 69 73 64 73 80 69 67
Total Opposition 16 16 18 18 9 18 22
Net Support 53 57 46 55 70 51 45
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College co';llzge LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Support 31 30 31 29 35 28 29 32 29
zzg‘:c‘::at 45 39 44 38 39 45 43 38 46
Somewhat Oppose 10 10 10 9 9 12 9 9 10
Strongly Oppose 8 7 7 8 7 6 9 5 10
Don’t Know 6 14 9 16 9 9 10 16 6
Total Support 76 69 74 67 74 73 72 70 74
Total Opposition 18 17 17 17 16 18 18 15 20
Net Support 58 52 58 50 58 55 54 55 54

Below are some tax incentives. For each, say whether you support the tax
incentive or oppose it. A $7,500 tax incentive for individuals purchasing an
electric vehicle.

Lean Lean Strong Strong

All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.

Strongly Support 14 17 15 10 11 17 9 19 12
23:":;’:?3" 28 30 28 25 25 36 24 33 24
Somewhat Oppose 21 17 17 30 22 22 22 14 25
Strongly Oppose 24 19 27 28 21 14 34 18 30
Don’t Know 13 17 13 7 22 10 11 15 10
Total Support 42 47 43 35 35 53 32 52 36
Total Opposition 45 36 44 58 43 36 56 33 54
Net Support -3 11 -1 -23 -8 17 -24 20 -19
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Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Support 16 23 10 13 19 12 12
zzg":grat 32 40 30 25 33 28 24
Somewhat Oppose 12 10 11 25 14 22 25
Strongly Oppose 21 16 28 26 18 24 30
Don’t Know 19 11 20 11 15 15 10
Total Support 48 63 41 38 52 40 36
Total Opposition 33 26 39 51 33 46 54
Net Support 15 37 2 -13 20 -6 -19
Non-
College college LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Support 16 13 14 16 17 10 12 11 18
:zpm:::?at 33 25 30 29 27 28 24 27 29
Somewhat Oppose 23 19 23 16 20 24 23 20 22
Strongly Oppose 22 26 23 21 23 28 30 25 23
Don’t Know 7 17 10 18 12 10 12 17 9
Total Support 48 38 44 45 45 38 36 38 47
Total Opposition 45 45 46 37 44 52 52 45 45
Net Support 4 -7 -2 8 1 -14 -17 -8 2
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Below are some tax incentives. For each, say whether you support the

tax incentive or oppose it. Tax incentives for companies that manufacture
hydrogen, which can be used for clean fuel in factories, transportation, and
energy production.

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Strongly Support 27 30 24 29 17 33 25 27 29
zﬁpm:::?at 45 38 48 49 43 47 42 47 44
Somewhat Oppose 8 9 7 6 5 6 12 6 9
Strongly Oppose 4 4 4 4 7 2 6 3 4
Don’t Know 16 19 17 12 28 12 15 18 13
Total Support 72 68 72 78 60 79 67 74 74
Total Opposition 12 14 11 10 12 9 18 9 13
Net Support 61 54 61 68 48 71 49 65 61
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Support 29 35 13 27 27 25 29
:zpm:(;’:?at 42 38 41 47 47 44 44
Somewhat Oppose 8 6 4 8 6 8 9
Strongly Oppose 4 7 8 3 3 5 4
Don’t Know 17 14 34 15 18 18 13
Total Support 71 73 54 74 74 68 74
Total Opposition 12 13 12 11 9 13 13
Net Support 59 60 42 62 65 55 61
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College co';llzge LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Support 27 28 31 25 29 24 28 24 31
zzg‘:c‘::at 50 42 44 43 46 52 41 44 46
Somewhat Oppose 7 8 8 6 7 9 9 8 7
Strongly Oppose 4 4 3 6 3 2 5 4 4
Don’t Know 12 19 14 20 16 13 17 19 13
Total Support 77 69 75 68 75 76 69 68 76
Total Opposition 11 12 11 12 10 11 14 13 11
Net Support 66 57 64 56 65 65 55 56 66

Below are some tax incentives. For each, say whether you support the tax
incentive or oppose it. Tax incentives for companies that produce

nuclear energy.

Lean Lean Strong Strong

All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.

Strongly Support 20 20 16 24 13 13 21 13 27
23:":;’:?3" 35 31 33 43 33 34 47 34 34
Somewhat Oppose 16 18 17 14 15 23 9 18 16
Strongly Oppose 9 9 13 6 12 8 11 12 7
Don’t Know 19 22 22 13 27 22 12 23 16
Total Support 55 51 48 67 46 47 68 47 61
Total Opposition 26 27 30 20 27 31 20 30 23
Net Support 29 24 19 48 19 15 47 17 38

The Joseph Rainey Center for Public Policy

23



24

Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Support 14 24 11 21 13 16 27
23:":(‘)’:?3" 31 34 31 36 34 38 34
Somewhat Oppose 16 16 17 16 18 15 16
Strongly Oppose 12 12 16 8 12 10 7
Don't Know 26 14 25 18 23 20 16
Total Support 46 58 42 57 47 54 61
Total Opposition 28 28 33 25 30 26 23
Net Support 17 30 9 &3 17 28 38
Non-
College college LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Support 22 18 19 19 19 22 19 13 27
:zpm:::?at 39 33 33 37 34 38 34 31 40
Somewhat Oppose 17 16 19 12 18 16 20 18 14
Strongly Oppose 9 10 9 11 8 8 11 12 7
Don’t Know 14 23 20 21 22 17 16 26 13
Total Support 61 51 52, 56 53 60 53 44 66
Total Opposition 25 26 28 23 25 24 31 31 21
Net Support 35 25 24 32 28 36 22 13 46
American Voters Believe Energy Incentives Boost American Energy Dominance and National Security | Crosstabs



Below are some tax incentives. For each, say whether you support the tax

incentive or oppose it. Tax incentives for companies that deploy carbon
capture, which captures carbon dioxide from the source and stores it or

transforms it into a clean energy source.

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.
Strongly Support 28 31 27 26 17 37 24 33 26
zﬁp’“:(;’:?at 40 36 40 46 46 41 42 41 38
Somewhat Oppose 10 10 10 11 11 8 12 6 14
Strongly Oppose 6 5 7 6 3 1 10 4 8
Don’t Know 16 18 17 12 23 13 12 17 15
Total Support 68 67 67 72 63 78 66 74 64
Total Opposition 16 15 16 16 14 9 22 9 21
Net Support 52 52 50 55 49 69 44 65 42
Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Support 32 37 17 27 33 25 26
zzpm:;’:?at 37 38 38 41 41 43 38
Somewhat Oppose 9 3 6 12 6 10 14
Strongly Oppose 4 12 8 5 4 5 8
Don’t Know 17 10 31 15 17 16 15
Total Support 70 75 55 68 74 69 64
Total Opposition 13 15 14 17 9 16 21
Net Support 57 61 42 51 65 53 42
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College co';llce)ge LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Support 28 28 27 25 29 29 30 29 27
23:":(‘:::’“ 44 38 38 38 43 42 43 38 42
Somewhat Oppose 13 9 13 8 12 11 8 8 12
Strongly Oppose 4 7 7 8 4 4 4 4 8
Don’t Know 11 19 16 20 12 14 14 20 11
Total Support 73 66 64 63 72 71 73 67 69
Total Opposition 16 16 19 17 16 14 13 12 20
Net Support 56 50 45 47 56 57 60 55 49

Congress has created tax incentives for investing in or producing clean
energy in the United States. These incentives are called “tech-neutral” tax
incentives and include geothermal, solar, nuclear, natural gas and carbon
capture. Do you support or oppose tax incentives for investing in and
producing clean energy in the United States?

Lean Lean Strong Strong
All 18-44 45-64 65+ Ind. Dem. Rep. Dem. Rep.

Strongly Support 26 29 21 29 16 35 20 35 21
2‘::":(‘::8" 40 34 43 44 35 43 46 39 41
Somewhat Oppose 10 10 11 9 11 7 12 6 13
Strongly Oppose 8 9 7 7 8 5 11 5 9
Don't Know 16 19 17 10 30 10 12 15 15
Total Support 66 63 64 74 50 78 65 74 62
Total Opposition 18 18 19 16 20 12 23 12 22
Net Support 48 44 45 57 31 66 42 62 40
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Black Latin Other White Dem. Ind. Rep.
Strongly Support 30 29 9 26 35 23 21
28;“:(‘)’::‘3" 36 35 44 42 39 41 41
Somewhat Oppose 7 6 9 12 6 10 13
Strongly Oppose 7 15 11 7 5 8 9
Don't Know 20 15 27 14 15 18 15
Total Support 66 64 53 68 74 64 62
Total Opposition 14 21 20 18 12 19 22
Net Support 52 43 33 49 62 45 40
Non-
College college LA USA NC ut WV Fem. Male
Strongly Support 28 25 29 24 28 24 26 24 28
:zpm:::?at 44 38 39 38 40 48 38 41 39
Somewhat Oppose 10 10 11 9 11 10 11 9 12
Strongly Oppose 7 8 5 9 8 6 9 6 10
Don’t Know 10 19 16 20 13 12 17 19 12
Total Support 73 62 68 62 68 72 64 66 67
Total Opposition 17 18 16 19 19 16 19 15 21
Net Support 56 44 52 43 49 56 45 51 46
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